11/19/199 04 FC:581 297-008283-US(PAR)



ER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and

100908826

Please record the attached document		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Kari LEHTINEN 2. Seppo HIETALA 3. Jussi NUMMINEN 1. MLO 11-12-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nokia Mobile Phones Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Keilalahdentie 4	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	City: 02150 Espoo State: ZIP Code: Country: Finland	
Execution Date: September 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers atta 	B. Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved:	
Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road City: Fairfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge deposit account ☑ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
PALLEN 00000007 09190336 40.00 DP	405	
9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document is either an original document Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing	ig information is true and correct and, the attached or a true copy of the original document. 10 Nov K ignature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4	

Express Mail No. EL067099934US

PATENT

REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0658

Attorney's Docket No.		PATENT
	For: \(\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tin\text{\texi{\text{\texi{\text{\tex{\text{\texit{\text{\text{\text{\texi\texi{\text{\texit{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi{\text{\texit{\text{\text{	cation
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVE	ENTORS)
	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sur knowledged, and for other good and valu	
ASSIGNOR: (Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	n:	
Name of Inventor(s)	Address	Nationality
l) LEHTINEN, Kari	Ajokatu 12 A, FIN-24280 Salo Finland	Finnish
2) HIETALA, Seppo	Itäharjunkatu 9, FIN-20540 Turku Finland	Finnish
3) NUMMINEN, Jussi	Eskonkatu 8 B 52, FIN-20320 Turku Finland	Finnish
(if assignment is by person or recorded in PTO, add the follow	entity to whom invention was previousling)	y assigned and this was
Recorded on	Reel	
nereby sells, assigns and transfe	Frame	
ASSIGNEE:	Nokia Mobile Phones Ltd.	
	Address: Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-(02150 ESPOO, Finland
	Nationality: a Finnish corporate	body

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0659

(complete one of the following)

✓ the entire right, title and interest ☐ an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
🗵 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Radio transceiver with two frequency bands
Name of inventors: <u>LEHTINEN, Kari, HIETALA, Seppo, NUMMINEN, Jussi</u>
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in (a) \(\mathbb{Z}\) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) □ U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention □ Express mail label No.:
☐ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOF signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) US. application No/ filed on
(e) International application No. PCT/
(f) U.S. patent Noissued
☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) In and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0660 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date of	f signing	
WARNIN	WG: The date of signing checked above.	must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
LEHTIN	IEN, Kari	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
HIETAL	A, Seppo	Soppo Sleete
NUMMI	NEN, Jussi	ma 16 22122 2241
(if ASSI	GNOR is a legal ent	ity, complete the following information)
		(type or print the name of the above peson authorized to sign on behalf of an ASSIGNOR)
		Title
NOTE:	No witnessing, notariz then it will only be pri desired.	ation or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, ma facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is
	□ Notariza	ation or legalization Page added.

RECORDED: 11/12/1998

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0661

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 3 of 3)